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Bachelor of Music 
Required courses 

 Student must average 16 credits each semester in order to graduate in 4 years.  
 
 

 
GENERAL EDUCATION CORE  

(31 credits) 
 

BIOL 101 Biology 3  
COMM 102 Communication Skills 3  

EDUC 101 College Success 1  
ENGL 101 English Composition I 3  
ENGL 102 English Composition II 3  
HIST 101 HIST 101 Western Civilization 

or 
HIST 102 US History I or 
HIST 103 US History II 

 
3 

 

POLI 201 American Government 3  
MATH 101 Contemporary College Math 3  

PHILOSOPHY PHIL 102 Intro to Philosophy or 
PHIL 202 Ethics in Leadership 

 
3 

 

LITERATURE ENG L201 World Literature or  
ENGL 215 Lectures in Literature 
or 
HUMN 103 Music Appreciation 
or 
MUSC 219 Lectures in Music 

 
 

3 
 

 

UNDER-
STANDING  

SELF & SOCIETY 

SOSC 101 Intro to Sociology or 
SOSC 201 Marriage & Family or 
PSYC 102 General Psychology 

 
3 
 

 

 
APOSTOLIC IDENTITY CORE 

(17 credits) 

BIBL 101 Old Testament Literature 3  
BIBL 102 New Testament Literature 3  
PHIL 104 Hermeneutics of the Word  

and the World 
3  

PRTH 103 Apostolic Life and Servant 
Leadership 

2 
 

 

SYTH 101 Introduction to Pentecostal 
Theology 

3  

REQUIRED 
ELECTIVE 

HUMN 102 Survey of the Arts or 
PRTH 101 Spiritual Formation 

3  
 

 
ELECTIVES 
(10 credits) 

 

  
  
  
  

 

 
 

 
BM CORE CURRICULUM 

(52 credits) 
MUSC 103 Fundamentals of Music (or 

demonstrated proficiency) 
2  

MUSC 112 Chamber Choir 8  
MUSC 106 Music Theory I 3  

MUSIC 206 Music Theory II 3  
MUSC 306 Music Theory III 3  
MUSC 406 Music Theory IV 3  
MUSC 109 Sight Singing and Ear Training I 2  
MUSC 209 Sight Singing and Ear Training II 2  
MUSC 309 Sight Singing and Ear Training III 2  
MUSC 409 Sight Singing and Ear Training IV 2  
MUSC 301 Basic Conducting  2  
MUSC 302 Advanced Conducting 2  
MUSC 304 Music History I 3  
MUSC 305 Music History II 3  
MUSC 326 Instrumental Arranging and 

Technology 
3  

MUSC 408 Form and Analysis 3  
MUSIC 425 Music Literature  2  
MUSC 427 Ensemble Rehearsal Techniques 3  
MUSC 499 Capstone: Senior Recital 1  

 
CONCENTRATION COURSES 

(16 credits) 

VOCAL CONCENTRATION 
MUSC 101 Class Piano I 2  
MUSC 102 Class Piano 2 2  
MUSC 114 Private Voice (Lower Level) 4  
MUSC 314 Private Voice (Upper Level) 4  
MUSC 323 Vocal Pedagogy 2  

PIANO CONCENTRATION 
MUSC 117 Private Piano (Lower Level) 4  
MUSC 317 Private Piano (Upper Level) 4  
MUSC 114 Private Voice OR Instrumental 

Lessons 
4  

MUSC 321 Piano Pedagogy 2  
INSTRUMENTAL CONCENTRATION 

MUSC 101 Class Piano I 2  
MUSC 102 Class Piano II 2  
MUSC 117 Private Instrument Lessons (Lower 

Level) 
4  

MUSC 317 Private Instrument Lessons (Upper 
Level) 

4  

PEDAGOGY MUSC 321 Piano or MUSC 323 Vocal  2  



 
Recommended Course Sequence: Bachelor of Music 

  
 GEN ED APOSTOLIC IDENTITY (AI) CORE CORE CURRICULUM CONCENTRATION COURSES 

      
FIRST YEAR | FALL   FIRST YEAR | SPRING  

EDUC 101 College Success 1  ENGL 102 English Composition II 3 
ENGL 101 English Composition I 3  PHIL 104 Hermeneutics of the Word and the World 3 
BIBL 101 Old Testament Literature 3  BIBL 102 New Testament Survey 3 

PRTH 103 Apostolic Life and Servant Leadership 2  MUSC 106 Music Theory I 3 
SYTH 101 Intro to Pentecostal Theology 3  MUSC 108 Ear Training/Sight Singing I 2 

MUSC 099 Fundamentals of Music (may test out) 0  MUSC 112 Chamber Choir 1 
MUSC 112 Chamber Choir 1  VOICE MU Class Piano II 2 

VOICE MUSC 101 Class Piano I 2   MU Lower Division Voice 1 
 MUSC 114 Lower Division Voice 1  PIANO MU Lower Division Piano 1 

PIANO MUSC 117 Lower Division Piano 1   MU Lower Division Voice OR Instrument 1 
 MU Lower Division Voice OR Instrument 1  INST MU Class Piano 2 

INST MUSC 101 Class Piano 2   MU Lower Division Applied Instrument 1 
 MU Lower Division Applied Instrument 1     

       
      
SECOND YEAR | FALL   SECOND YEAR | SPRING  
GE ELECTIVE HUMANITIES: ENGL 215 or ENGL 201 or 

 
 

3  COMM 102 Communication Skills 3 
 MUSC 119  or HUMN 103 

 
  GE ELECTIVE UNDERSTANDING SELF & SOCIETY:  3 

AI ELECTIVE PRTH 101 or HUMN 102 (offered in Sp) 
 

3   PSYCH 102 (or wait until Senior Fall)  
MUSC 207 Music Theory II 3  AI ELECTIVE HUMN 102 (if PRTH 101 not taken in Fall) 3 
MUSC 209 Ear Training/Sight Singing II 2 

 
 MU SC 306 Music Theory III 3 

MUSC 301 Basic Conducting 3  MUSC 308 Ear Training/Sight Singing III 2 
MUSC 112 Chamber Choir 1  MUSC 302 Advanced Conducting 2 

VOICE MUSC 114 Lower Division Voice 1  MUSC 112 Chamber Choir 1 
PIANO MUSC 117 Lower Division Piano 1  VOICE MUSC 114 Lower Division Voice 1 

 Lower Division Voice OR Instrument 1  PIANO MUSC 117 Lower Division Piano 1 
INST MUSC 117 Lower Division Instrument 1   Lower Division Voice OR Instrument 1 

    INST MUSC 117 Lower Division Instrument 1 
       

    
THIRD YEAR | FALL  THIRD YEAR | SPRING  

MUSC 407 Music Theory IV 3  POLI 201 American Government (IF ODD SPRING) 3 
MUSC 409 Ear Training/Sight Singing IV 2 
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 BIO 102 Biology (IF ODD SPRING) 3 
MUSC 304 Music History I 3  PHIL 202 Ethics and Leadership (IF EVEN SPRING) 3 
MUSC 112 Chamber Choir 1  MUSC 305 Music History II  3 

ALL Upper Division Lessons in Concentration 1  MUSC 112 Chamber Choir 1 
PIANO MUSC 321 Piano Ped (IF ODD FALL) 2  MUSC 435 Music Literature (IF ODD SPRING) 3 
VOICE MUSC 323 Vocal Ped (IF ODD FALL) 2  MUSC 427 Ens. Rehearsal Techn. (IF EVEN SPRING) 2 

INST Vocal Ped OR Piano Ped (IF ODD FALL) 2  MUSC 326 Instr. Arr. & Technology (IF EVEN SPRING) 2 
    MUSC 408 Form & Analysis (IF EVEN SPRING) 3 
    ALL Upper Division Lessons in Concentration 1 
       
       

FOURTH YEAR | FALL  FOURTH YEAR | SPRING  

MATH 101 Contemporary College Math 3  POLI 201 American Government (IF ODD SPRING) 3 
HIST 103 Western Civilization  3  BIO 102 Biology (IF ODD SPRING) 3 

GE ELECTIVE UNDERSTANDING SELF & SOCIETY   PHIL 202 Ethics and Leadership (IF EVEN SPRING) 3 
 SOSC 101 Sociology (IF ODD YEAR) or 3  MUSC 435 Music Literature (IF ODD SPRING) 3 
 SOSC 201 Marriage & Fam (EVEN YEAR) 3  MUSC 427 Ens. Rehearsal Techn. (IF EVEN SPRING) 2 

MUSC 112 Chamber Choir 1  MUSC 326 Instr. Arr. & Technology (IF EVEN SPRING) 2 
ALL Upper Division Lessons in Concentration 1  MUSC 408 Form & Analysis (IF EVEN SPRING) 3 

PIANO MUSC 321 Piano Ped (IF ODD YEAR) 2  MUSC 499 Capstone (Senior Recital) 3 
VOICE MUSC 323 Vocal Ped (IF ODD YEAR)   ALL Upper Division Lessons in Concentration 1 

INST Vocal Ped OR Piano Ped (IF ODD YEAR) 2     
       

       


